OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## TRADEMARKSON! Y

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FOOTSTAR CORPORATION	Name: Everlast World's Boxing Headquarters Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State TEXAS	Street Address: 1350 Broadway  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018
© Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached?   Yes   No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership     Limited Partnership     Corporation-State     New York
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 16, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78-274,648	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed: -	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU	00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
•	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to:  8. Deposit account number:
City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583	10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  GEOFFREY I. LANDAU  6/21/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

N-21-2004 11:52 LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP P.02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a Texas corporation with offices at 1 Crosfield Avenue, West Nyack, New York 10994, was the owner of record for the below listed trademark which has been filed and/or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u>

**EVERAIRE** 78-274,648

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, EVERLAST WORLD'S BOXING HEADQUARTERS CORPORATION, a New York corporation with offices at 1350 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, the successor to the business of the Applicant, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing, was desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, by agreement EVERLAST WORLD'S BOXING HEADQUARTERS CORPORATION received all right, title, and interest that FOOTSTAR CORPORATION had in and to the aforesaid Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Mark in the name of EVERLAST WORLD'S BOXING HEADQUARTERS CORPORATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said FOOTSTAR CORPORATION hereby acknowledges and confirms its prior said transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said EVERLAST WORLD'S BOXING HEADQUARTERS CORPORATION, the successor to the business of the Applicant, or portion thereof, to which the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0412 Mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing, all rights, title and interest that FOOTSTAR CORPORATION had in and to said Mark, including the applications and registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registration duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals thereof for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Mark and the applications and registrations thereof.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that it has the full right, power and authority to make this assignment, and that it has not granted and will not grant any assignment or other encumbrance of the Mark to any third party.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

By:

Name:

John S. Kulacz, Jr.

Title:

Director of Licensing

Date:

STATE of New York

) ss.:

COUNTY of Rockland

day of June, 2004, personally appeared John S. Kulacz, Jr., to me known and known to me to be Director of Licensing of FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

LANGY PEPLOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6067335 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires 12/10/2005

RECORDED: 06/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002874 FRAME: 0413